
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:172
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003
EXCESS BAGGAGE
SURESH KODIKUNNIL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to enhance the free baggage limit to 50 kg. from the present 25 kg.for the air travellers coming in India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a),(b)&(c): There is no proposal to enhance the present free baggage limits for the air travellers coming into India.
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